The Offeror shall, without cost to the Department, provide all technical 

advice such as, but not limited to vehicles and equipment usage, service, repairs and 
identification of replacement of parts. 

VIII. DELIVERY TIME REQUIREMENTS.  The Contractor shall deliver the item specified in 

this solicitation within THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS, or 
sooner, as stated in the Written Notice to Proceed. 

IX. DELIVERY LOCATION.  The vehicle shall be delivered to: 

County of Kauaʻi, Department of Water 
RYAN SMITH 
4398 Pua Loke Street 
Līhuʻe, Kauaʻi, Hawaiʻi  96766 

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR FINAL PAYMENT